STATE OF NEW YORK
STATE TAX COMMISSION

In the Matter of the Petition
of
Glen Oaks Club, Inc.
AFFIDAVIT OF MAILING
for Redetermination of a Deficiency or a Revision
of a Determination or a Refund of
Sales & Use Tax
under Article 28 & 29 of the Tax Law
for the Period 9/1/73-11/30/73.

State of New York
County of Albany

Jay Vredenburg, being duly sworn, deposes and says that he is an employee
of the Department of Taxation and Finance, over 18 years of age, and that on the
18th day of July, 1980, he served the within notice of Decision by mail upon
Glen Oaks Club, Inc., the petitioner in the within proceeding, by enclosing a
true copy thereof in a securely sealed postpaid wrapper addressed as follows:

Glen Oaks Club, Inc.
175 Post Rd., P.O. Box 249
0ld Westbury, NY 11568
and by depositing same enclosed in a postpaid properly addressed wrapper in a

(post office or official depository) under the exclusive care and custody of the
United States Postal Service within the State of New York.

That deponent further says that the said addressee is the petitioner herein
and that the address set forth on said wrapper is the last known address of the

petitioner.

Sworn to before me this M
18th day of July, 1980. —/ . ( %)

b broe b (U Ra ok




STATE OF NEW YORK
STATE TAX COMMISSION

In the Matter of the Petition
of
Glen Oaks Club, Inc.
AFFIDAVIT OF MAILING
for Redetermination of a Deficiency or a Revision
of a Determination or a Refund of
Sales & Use Tax
under Article 28 & 29 of the Tax Law
for the Period 9/1/73-11/30/73.

State of New York
County of Albany

Jay Vredenburg, being duly sworn, deposes and says that he is an employee
of the Department of Taxation and Finance, over 18 years of age, and that on the
18th day of July, 1980, he served the within notice of Decision by mail upon
Gordon D. Simonds the representative of the petitioner in the within proceeding,
by enclosing a true copy thereof in a securely sealed postpaid wrapper addressed
as follows:

Mr. Gordon D. Simonds

Schwaeber, Sloane, Weitzman & Co.
107 Northern Blvd.

Great Neck, NY 11021

and by depositing same enclosed in a postpaid properly addressed wrapper in a
(post office or official depository) under the exclusive care and custody of the
United States Postal Service within the State of New York.

That deponent further says that the said addressee is the representative of
the petitioner herein and that the address set forth on said wrapper is the last

known address of the representative of the petitioner.

Sworn to before me this
18th day of July, 1980.




STATE OF NEW YORK
STATE TAX COMMISSION
ALBANY, NEW YORK 12227

July 18, 1980

Glen Oaks Club, Inc.
175 Post Rd., P.0. Box 249
0ld Westbury, NY 11568

Gentlemen:

Please take notice of the Decision of the State Tax Commission enclosed
herewith.

You have now exhausted your right of review at the administrative level.
Pursuant to section(s) 1138 & 1243 of the Tax Law, any proceeding in court to
review an adverse decision by the State Tax Commission can only be instituted
under Article 78 of the Civil Practice Laws and Rules, and must be commenced
in the Supreme Court of the State of New York, Albany County, within 4 months
from the date of this notice.

Inquiries concerning the computation of tax due or refund allowed in
accordance with this decision may be addressed to:

NYS Dept. Taxation and Finance
Deputy Commissioner and Counsel
Albany, New York 12227

Phone # (518) 457-6240

Very truly yours,

STATE TAX COMMISSION

cc: Petitioner's Representative
Gordon D. Simonds
Schwaeber, Sloane, Weitzman & Co.
107 Northern Blvd.
Great Neck, NY 11021
Taxing Bureau's Representative
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STATE OF NEW YORK .

In the Matter of the Detition ¢
'GLEN OAKS CLUB, INC. : . | e o
for Revision of a Determination ar for  :
Refund of Sales and Use Taxes under
‘Articles 28 and 29 of the Tax Law fox - s
the Period September 1, 1973 through , : :
November 30, 1973. |, ﬁ e .
Petitiw. Glen Oaks Club, Inc., 175 Post. Foad, p.o. Boxx 249; . om o

mmumorfmmﬁnﬂofsammusewmmﬂermcmzamzsof P
the Tax Law for the pariod Septesber 1, 1973 trm:ghmvmso, 1973
(File No. 15345). o o . B TS |

A small claims hearing vas mm before Raymond J. Siegel, Hearing S
Officer, at the offices of the State Tax Camission, Two World Trade . . .
Center, New York, New York, on Septenber 26, 1978 and contimed on Jeer o
uary 10, 1979, Petitioner appeared by Gordon D. Simonds, A, The Amiit
Division appeared by Peter Crotty, Eaq. (Frank Levitt, Esq., of coumsel), -

ISSES |

I. whether petitioner is entitled to a credit fortintp&ticﬂqf .
the sales tax‘it paid pursuant to an incmase in; the Nassau County sales:l

II. Whether petitioner timely smended its arigiml applia!tim fr
cnaditto;nchxdethatportimofthesalastaxpaidpurmanttom

increase in the New York State sales tax rate.
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© o of £7,120.74. mmaeditmsmiuadmtmmth&tpeﬂﬁaﬁtpﬁd

.':.ﬁsagmmtprwidedﬂmteachitmofmmmemppliedbymm .‘

“bar 1, 1973 tln:cugh Noveriber 30, 1973, on this retum it c]aimd a qedsm,

, "'4perm5tammd3percentmcmmtysﬂasmmmofﬁ
o w;giblepmpertywmmly4pamamstammzpmtuasm'mm
f 2 anunelO, l975,theSales'1‘axmmmdeniedpetitionar's c;wm‘
'rkforcreditmﬂegranﬂsﬂutﬂacaﬂitjmsfcrmngsahsatmeﬂoﬁs
ratespm'suanttosactimll%(a)ofthemmwmmtmt e
o "3, On August 20, 1969, petitiaxer,GleBOaks emezeamuom
,' “’agraenmt with Bm:'ga—nmghm, mc (hereinaf.ter mrge).v Pursusnt tothis'é
h _agreemant, Bu;rga was to supply peutimer with certain &matirlg m:tms,;

"axﬁaprcposaltofumishpetitimrstobecmmmdomhtmsemm@ff

7 tobaspecifiedinapm'dmaaecrdstmdsuhnittadbcpetitimﬁw
apprwal Upmpetitianrsappmvaltogeﬂmwithadsgoaitaqmlwsdpmb
‘;oftmp\rchaseprice, ,mrgevmldcrdatlnspeciﬁadﬁamislﬂngstrm
‘its suppl:.ercrmamfwturer Magzmtalsomdredmmgewdehveru}f
anmrcmrdisemuﬂnsmmﬂmofﬂeappmlmmssadﬁfmm’ S d ;
vas set forth on the purchase arder. If the clubhouse was still under
omsmwtlm,ﬂmemrcmrﬁisemstobedenveredboamelnmedesw;&
by petitioner. mdeumyofuemrcmmmwmm,amgams :
'tonmiceapplicantforthapurdmseprice (leasﬂndeposit),tmm
“‘Yorks'catasalestax,mﬂdeliverydxarges Petitiammtopaym
-_lmthintendaysoftmnmiceaammbjeccmmmnmms |



M o

fld

S

T -

Sy




. Nt

 Daring the pericd fram December 1, 1969 thwough June 23, 1971, petitim |

formfmdmthegruxﬂsthatitcmpliedwithmemitiamlprovisimz

tm:mpurchasesoffumishingsfranmrgeattherateofSpemmt 3

,—3-
4. Dn‘ingthenmthsofaulyatﬂmtoflwo, petitimappmvad

mdmseademspreparedby&xgemﬁemv&ichitaﬂemﬂﬂoorwvéﬂngs
furniture, fitharﬂdecoratimsvalnedat approximately $750, 000 00.

3 g - -
R 7 I

remitted approximately $347,540.00 to Burge, pursuant to its cmtractnal

obligatimwhidureqdredaSOpercmtdapositofttepnmdaaeprimfor

tlnﬁxmisl'x:lngs.

5. 'mefloorcovermgs ﬂmm,mmsmmmm
bypetitmmdeliveredaninmicedfxw&mgebopetitimduﬁnq
May, June and July of 1972. ’meinvoicessetforththemmtcfﬂn
fmniahkxgs,ﬂnsaleatax(atﬂnraheof?permt)lessthedeposit.:
Petitionerwasalsobilledfcrdelivuryu\dfraightdmrgas Petitiaar
didmtpmdmaevidsmaboslmtlmtitmsbﬂledfcrstomgecharges
| 6. At the hearing, petitimmadeamtimtommditsapplic&him

mﬂersectimllOﬁ(a) of the Tax Law and therefore, alnﬂ.dhavapaidsalu |

percaxtNewYorkStahe,2pementNassmOmmty)ratherﬂmtln7m
rate (4 percthawYork State, 3percentNassau0:xmty) J.tmsbillnd

7. Petitimerarguedﬂaatitnattmﬂmouﬂitims (puramtto
sectimHOG(a)ofﬂleTaxIaw) mpanmttlnsalesoffmiamngsfrm
&mgetobetaxedattherateinaffectabﬂxetimeﬂamtm |
entered into. Itcmtendedthatz

(a) Thaccnt:cactmsmteredintocnkxgustzo. 1969 B
vhich was four months prior to the effective dates of -
June 1, 1971 and March 1, 1972 for the increase in the o

New York State and Nassau County rates.
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(d) 'mafurnishingsmsegregatedfrmmvmtery‘ -
by&mgeoritsmppliexspricrhomvanberl,lml'h ,
since the materials were ordered for delivery by L
May, 1971. However, since its new facility was not .
campleted in May; 1971, it was not possible to take
delivery. Potitiaxsrﬁxrttnrargmdthatﬂmambuhls
purchased fram Burge would have had to been segregated
from inventory since the designer did not maintain a - :
nommal inventory. Additionally,: it contended that if = . :
the materials were not received by Burge, butmre TR R o

' aegxegatedfranﬂaemmfacmm'sunmtorybecam

hﬂamt:ar:hls coneisted of custam made furniun:e '

prica was paid by petitim prior to the' eftecuva aate - o T T

of the sales tax increase. S o
8. The New York Sbate tax rate increased from 3 percant to 4 pamaut .’
 effective June 1, 1971. ﬂnNassmcmmtytaxrateimtrmzmtj-.ﬁ v

to 3 percent effective March 1, 1972.

OONCTUSIONS OF 1AW
R ¥ -matpeuuamhufamawprmmmycrm RS
substantial evidence to show that fumishhxgs wrcmsad purmmt to its
ag:nunmt were segregated (four months prior to the effective dates or

'eiammmmrksmeoruassmcmmysamsmmmm)m N
}myothersimmrprq)ertyinthepossessimofﬂnvmdorudidmtiﬂ‘d“
aahavingbemappmpmiatadtomchsalecragremtufsale -Moreover,
"mtmmmmmmmmmmmumﬂw
&mge(itssxpplier)orforﬂmtmtmmthemmishjxgsme |
*mlatedbythemmfacbmfaxnmthspriortoﬂnmasmimu _»
matﬂntransactimsforthagxdnaeofthafmidﬂngshypatitmdo ')i
Amtmtﬂ:etranaitimlprovidmawiﬂﬂnthamﬁngandhmo!

section 1106 (a) of the Tax Law. Pamrdingly, petitioner properly paid )
salestaxattherateof?percentmitsmsotmmfumiminga ‘ ;
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B. Mtﬂniamaatompedtiamﬁmlymﬂedits
Applicatimisumt,mﬂer%pmsmtimttatmifmchapplicaﬁm 3
wastimly,tmtxmctimsdidmtfallwithinﬂnmningaﬂkmw
sectimn%(a)ofﬂamcwmmfmﬂxeappnadmism

C. 'mattheappncaticnofc;lmmksmub,m 1sdcniadmdtha
mmefmﬁmmbyﬁnmg' fmmmelo,msismm

DATED: Albany, New York

JuL 18 188Q







